Government of Gouvernement des

MAY 08 2019

DISTRIBUTION LIST

Preliminary Screening Notification - Establishment of the Thaidene Néné Territorial
Protected Area

Please be advised the Department of Environment and Natural Resources (ENR), as a
designated authority for establishment and management of protected areas under the
proposed Protected Areas Act, is undertaking a preliminary screening for the proposed
establishment of the territorial protected area of Thaidene Néné.

In the enclosed package (and available at www.enr.gov.nt.ca), you will find a description of
the proposed territorial protected area, including a summary of the structure, proposed
enabling legislation, location and map, cultural, ecological and socio-economic values,
proposed governance structure, visitor access, prohibited and allowable activities, future
corridors, expected infrastructure, timelines for establishment and past public engagement.

Please review the enclosed information. Based on your local knowledge, interests in
and/or use of the area, please advise as to whether the proposed territorial protected area
might be cause for public concern or significant adverse environmental impacts to the
environment.

Please provide your input at the email address below, using the Excel table provided, on or
before June 3, 2019.

If you have any questions regarding the above proposal, please contact me at
(867) 767-9233 ext. 53076 or by email at: Michelle_Swallow@gov.nt.ca.

Sincerely,
s A

7

Michelle Swallow
Manager, Conservation Planning
Environment and Natural Resources
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]2

P.O. Box 1320, Yellowknife NT X1A 2L9 www.gov.nt.ca C. P. 1320, Yellowknife NT X1A 2L9

Northwest Territories Territoires du Nord-Ouest




Dr. Joe Dragon
Deputy Minister
Environment and Natural Resources

Mr. Robert Jenkins
Associate Deputy Minister
Environment and Natural Resources

/3



DISTRIBUTION LIST

Grand Chief George Mackenzie
Thcho Government

georgemackenzie@tlicho.com;

Chief Eddie Sangris
Yellowknives Dene First Nation
esangris@ykdene.com

Chief Ernest Betsina
Yellowknives Dene First Nation
‘ebetsina@ykdene.com

Chief Louis Balsillie

Deninu K'ue First Nation
admin@dkfn.ca

Chief Daryl Marlowe

tutsel K’e Dene First Nation
chief.lkdfn@gmail.com;
_lkdfn.receptionist@gmail.com

Chief Frieda Martselos
Salt River First Nation
chief.srin@northwestel.net

Chief April Martel
K’atYodeeche First Nation
kfnchief@katlodeeche.com

Ms. Laura Duncan
Thicho Government
lauraduncan@tlicho.com

Ms. Annie Boucher, Executive Director
Akaitcho Territory Government
secretary@akaitcho.ca

Mr. Garry Bailey, President
Northwest Territory Metis Nation
ursula.vogt@nwtmetis.ca

Mr. Rolland Pangowish
Dene Nation
lands@denenation.com

Ms. Johanne Black
Yellowknives Dene First Nation
jblack@ykdene.com

Denendeh Development Corporation
ddc@denendeh.ca

Mr. Ron Bargas
Denesoline Corporation
ron@dcnwt.com

Ms. Violet Camsell-Blondin
Thcho Lands Protection Department
violetcamsellblondin@tlicho.com

Mr. Ambe Chenemu
Thcho Government
ambechenemu®@tlicho.com

Mr. Ted Nitsiza
tednitsiza@tlicho.com

Mr. Stephen Cuthbert
Deninu K'ue Development Corporation
Fax: (867) 394-5122
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Mr. Sean Richardson _ Ms. Rosy Bjornson
Thcho Government Deninu K'ue First Nation
seanrichardson@tlicho.com ' ima@dkfn.ca
Mr. Michael Birlea | Mr. Shin Shiga
Thcho Lands Protection Department North Slave Metis Alliance
MichaelBirlea@tlicho.com shin.shiga@nsma.net
Ms. Tyanna Steinwand Ms. Misty Ireland
Thcho Lands Protection Department West Point First Nation

' tyvannasteinwand@tlicho.com | land@wpfn.ca
Ms. Stephanie Poole - Mayor Rebecca Alty
Akaitcho IMA Implementation Office City of Yellowknife
screeningofficer@eastarm.com mayor@yellowknife.ca
Ms. Grace Mackenzie ' Mr. Dave Grundy
Thcho Government Workers' Safety and Compensation
gracemackenzie@tlicho.com Commission

Dave.Grundv@wscc.nt.ca

Mr. Ken Hudson ,

Fort Smith Metis Council Mr. Bob Schnurr

fortsmithmetiscouncil@northwestel.net Air Tindi
bobsc@airtindi.ca

"~ Mr. Tim Heron

Northwest Territory Metis Nation Mr. Alasdair Martin

tim.heron@nwtmetis.ca Air Tindi
alasdair.martin@airtindi.com

Mr. Arnold Enge

North Slave Metis Alliance ' Mr. Edwin Drygeese
arnoldenge@gmail.com Artillery Lake Adventures

Mr. Stephen Cuthbert Mr. Jamie Van Gulck

Deninu K'ue Development Corporation ARKTIS Solutions Inc.
Fax: (867) 394-5122 ' vangulck@arktissolutions.com




Mr. Boyd Warner
Bathurst Arctic Services
info@bathurstinlet.com

Mr. Greg Robertson
Bluefish Services
bluefishservices@ssimicro.com -

Mr. Kris Brekke, Executive Director
Canadian Parks and Wilderness Society -
NWT Chapter

nwtadmin@cpaws.org

Mr. Adrian Paradis
CanNor NWT Region
adrian.paradis@canada.ca

Mr. Marc d'Entremont
Deninu K'ue First Nation
mdentremont@Ilgl.com

Mr. Barret Lenoir
Ducks Unli‘mited
b lenoir@ducks.ca

Mr. Dan Wong
Jack Pine Paddle
info@jackpinepaddle.com

Mr. Dave Smith

East Arm Freighting
eastarm@gmail.com;
eastarm@ssimicro.com

Mr. Roger Catling

East Arm Property Owners Association
roger-catling@hotmail.com;
libbywhittall@gmail.com

Environment Canada, EA '
Environment and Climate Change Canada
ec.eanwt.ec@canada.ca

Ms. Eva Walker
Environment and Climate Change Canada
eva.walker@canada.ca

Ms. Georgina Williston
Environment and Climate Change Canada
georgina.williston@canada.ca

Ms. Melissa Pinto
Environment and Climate Change Canada
melissa.pinto@canada.ca

Mr. Larry Dow
Fisheries and Oceans Canada
larrv.dow@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Fisheries Protection Program, Triage
Group .

Fisheries and Oceans Canada
fisheriesprotection@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Mr. Francois Larouche
Fisheries and Oceans Canada
francois.larouche@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
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Ms. Laura Watkinson
Fisheries and Oceans Canada
Laura.Watkinson@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Environment
Fort Resolution Metis Council
frmcenvironment@northwestel.net

Fort Resolution Metis Council
frmc@northwestel.net

Ms. Trudy King
Fort Resolution Metis Council
trudv.king@nwtmetis.ca

Fort Smith Metis Council
fortsmithmetiscouncil@northwestel.net -

Mr. Jason Mauchan
Forward Mining
info@forwardmining.ca

Mr. Wayne Witherspoon
Frontier Fishing Lodge
wayne@frontierfishinglodge.com

Mr. Robert Jenkins

GNWT - Environment and Natural
Resources

Robert lenkins@gov.nt.ca

Mr. Glen Mackay

GNWT - Education Culture and
- Employment '
Glen Mackayv@gov.nt.ca

GNWT, Central Email

GNWT - Environment and Natural
Resources

gnwt ea@gov.nt.ca -

Mr. Nathen Richea

GNWT - Environment and Natural
Resources

Nathen Richea@gov.nt.ca

Ms. Loretta Ransom

GNWT - Environment and Natural
Resources

Loretta Ransom@gov.nt.ca

Mr. Patrick Clancy

GNWT - Environment and Natural
Resources

patrick clancy@gov.nt.ca

Mr. Rick Walbourne _
GNWT - Environment and Natural
Resources

Rick Walbourne@gov.nt.ca

Department of Health
GNWT - Health and Social Services
Environmental health@gov.nt.ca

Ms. Alicia Tumchewics
GNWT - Industry Tourism and
Investment .

Alicia Tumchewics@gov.nt.ca
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Ms. Debbie Mills
GNWT -~ Lands
debbie mills@gov.nt.ca

Mr. Jon Posynick
GNWT - Infrastructure
Jon Posynick@gov.nt.ca

Mr. Johnny Lennie

GNWT - Industry Tourism and
Investment

johnny lennie@gov.nt.ca

Ms. Alicia Tumchewics
GNWT - ITI
Alicia Tumchewics@gov.nt.ca

Ms. Debbie Mills
GNWT - Lands
debbie mills@gov.nt.ca

Ms. Katie Rozestraten
GNWT - Lands
katie rozestraten@gov.nt.ca

Ms. Shirley Standafer-Pfister
GNWT - Lands
shirley standafer-pfister@gov.nt.ca

Ms. Charlene Coe
'GNWT - Lands - North Slave Region
Charlene Coe@gov.nt.ca

Ms. Cheryl Larocque
GNWT - Lands - North Slave Region

cheryl larocque@gov.nt.ca

Mr. Joseph Heron

GNWT - Lands - North Slave Region
joe heron@gov.nt.ca

Ms. Melissa Pink

GNWT - Lands, Project Assessment
Branch

Melissa Pink@gov.nt.ca

Mr. Scott Stewart
GNWT - Lands - North Slave Region
Scott Stewart@gov.nt.ca

Mr. Tracy Covey
GNWT - Lands - North Slave Region
Tracy Covey@gov.nt.ca

Ms. Lorraine Seale

GNWT - Lands, Project Assessment
Branch

Lorraine Seale@gov.nt.ca

Mr. Igbal Arshad
GNWT - Municipal and Community Affairs
Igbal Arshad@gov.nt.ca

Ms. Olivia Lee

GNWT - Municipal and Community
Affairs

Olivia Lee@gov.nt.ca

Ms. Pauline De Jong
NWT- OROGO
Pauline Delong@gov.nt.ca
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Great Slave Helicopters
info@gsheli.com

Mr. Lloyd Jones
Great Slave Lake Advisory Committee
ljones@northwestel.net

Mr. Tamlin Gilbert
Great Slave Lake Sailing Club
info@greatslavesailingclub.com

Mr. Shawn Buckley
Great Slave Lake Tours
shawnbuckley@northwestel.net

Mr. Shaun Morris
Great Slave Snowmobile Association
moose@theedge.ca

Mr. Bruce Hewlko
Great Slave Snowmobile Association
bruceh@sub-arctic.ca

Mr. Brian Nagel
Great Slave Yacht Club -
brian Nagel@me.com

Ms. Charity Beres
Golder Associates
Charitv Beres@golder.com

Mr. John Faithful
Golder Associates
iohn faithful@golder.com

Ms. Carol Collins
Hamlet of Fort Resolution
Carolc.lands@gmail.com

Mr. Joe Melanson, President -
Hay River Chamber of Commerce

Joe.Melanson@atco.com

Mr. Trevor Beck
Hay River Metis Council
president@hrmcenwt.com

Mr. David and Ms. Kristen Olesen
Hoarfrost River Huskies Ltd.
base@hoarfrostriver.ca

Mr. Michael Briggs, Mr. Allan Shortt
Indian Mountain Lodge

indianmountainlodge@gmail.com

Indigenous and Northern Affairs Canada,
Intergovernmental

aadnc.ntcard.aandc@canada.ca

Mr. Ray Griffith

futsel K'e Dene First Nation - Wildlife,
Lands and Environment
lkdfnlands@gmail.com
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Thaidene Nene Program Manager
futse] K'e Dene First Nation
tdndepartment@gmail.com

Mr. Dan Wettlaufer
Lynx Tundra Lodge (incl. Reliance
Airways)

Mackenzie Valley Environmental Impact
Review Board
preliminaryscreening@reviewboard.ca

Ms. Angela Love

Mackenzie Valley Environmental Impact
Review Board |
angela.love@mvlwb.com

Ms. Jen Potten

Mackenzie Valley Environmental Impact
Review Board

jpotten@mvlwb.com

Mr. Kierney Leach

Mackenzie Valley Environmental Impact
Review Board

kleach@mvlwb.com

Mr. Mark Cliffe-Phillips, Executive
Director

‘Mackenzie Valley Environmental Impact
Review Board
mcliffephillips@reviewboard.ca

Ms. Cathy Allooloo
] NARWAL Northern Adventures
outdoors@narwal.ca

Ms. Tracey Williams
Nature United
Tracey.Williams@TNC.ORG

‘General, Ni Hadi Xa
Ni Hadi Xa
info@nihadixa.ca

Mr. Clayton Bell, President
NWT Anglers Association
Dan Hunter@gov.nt.ca

Mr. Hal Logsdon
NWT Floatplane Association/COPA 108
logsdon@theedge.ca

Mr. Geoff Ray
NWT Recreation and Parks Association
gray@nwtrpa.org

Ms. Jean Carter

Nonacho Lake Fishing Camp (Gagnon
Lake Outpost Camps) - incl. Carter Air
Services :
info@nonacho.com

Northwestern Air Lease Ltd.
brian@nwal.ca

Ms. Renee Comeau or Mr. Mike Bradshaw
(ED)

NWT Chamber of Commerce
admin@nwtchamber.com
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Mr. Tom Hoefer
NWT & Nunavut Chamber of Mines
executivedirector@miningnorth.com

~ Mr. Lou Covello
NWT & Nunavut Chamber of Mines
louis.covello@gmail.com

Ms. Cathie Bolstad (CEO)
NWT Tourism ‘
executive@spectacularnwt.com

Mr. Don Morin, Chairperson
info@spectacularnwt.com

Ms. Brenda Anderson, Executive Assistant
NWT Tourism
brenda@spectacularnwt.com

NWT Wildlife Federation
info@nwtwf.ca

Mr. Peter Palme
Open Water Charters
vkopenwatercharters@gmail.com

Mr. Philip Acuff Robert
rphilipacuff@gmail.com

Mr. Robert Acuff
acuff@heartland-health.com

Mr. Robert Gollier I
golliers@sbcglobal.net

Rowe’s Construction
admin@rowes.ca
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Sombe K'e Paddling Society
sombakepaddling@gmail.com

Mr. Spencer Decorby
sdecorby@gmail.com

Summit Air (Arctic Sunwest)
info@flysummitair.com

Ms. Linda Martin, General Manager
Thebacha Business Development Services
tbds manager@northwestel.net

Lands Regulatory, Thicho
Thcho Government
ginger.gibson@thefirelightgroup.com

Mr. Jim Hood
Town of Fort Smith
jhood@fortsmith.ca

Yellowknife Climbing Club
yvkclimbingclub@gmail.com

Mr. Kevin McNeil

Aylmer Lake Lodge
alymerlakelodge@gmail.com;
info@aylmerlakelodge.com

Ms. Katrina Nokleby
Wood
katrina.nokleby@woodplc.com

Ms. Deneen Everett, Executive Director

“Yellowknife Chamber of Commerce

executivedirector@vkchamber.com
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